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' DAVER'C £~ ADY
990 Return ojf—%a’m&at%n?’lfx@h;{t From Income Tax
Form Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)

Department of the Treasury P Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

Internal Revenue Service P Information about Form 990 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/formg90.

A _For the 2014 calendar year, or tax year beginning ,and ending

B Checkif applicable; | € Name of organization UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES D Employer identification number

[ ] Address change FELLOWSHIP, INC.

(] Neme change Doing business as ALDERSGATE RENEWAL MINISTRIES, INC. 58-1322015
Number and street {or P.O. box if mail is not dalivered 1o street address) Room/suita E Telephone number

[ ] itial return 121 EAST AVENUE 615-851-9192

Fina! return/ Cily or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code
terminated GOODLETTSVILLE TN 37072 G Gross recelpls$ 842,089

D Amended refurn F Name and address of principal officer:

D Application pending JONATHAN DOW H(a) Is this a group return for subordinates? [:[ Yes No
121 EAST AVENUE H(b) Are all subordinates included? [:l Yes D No
GOODLETTSVI LLE TN 3 7 O 7 2 If "No," attach a list (see instructions)

| Tax-exempt status: @ 501(cH3) I_I 501(c) ( ) < (ingart no.) |—| 4947 (a)(1) or rl 527

J  Website: P WWW . aldersqaterenewal L.OXg H(c) Group exsmption number P>

K Form of organizaﬂan [_l Corporation |_I Trust r| Association |—| Other B> | L Yearofformation; 1 978 | M State of legal domicile; TN

; Summary
1 Brrefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activites:
g To equip the local church to minister to the world in the power of the Holy
g Spirit. .
é 2 Check this box P D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.
o | 3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a) . 3 277
8| 4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, linetby 4 27
:'5 § Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2014 (Part V, line2g) 5 10
E 6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) A L 6 0
7aTotal unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line12 . 7a 0
b Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34 2 3 st seenyys | T 0
Prior Year Current Year
o| 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIIl, linethy 478,899 525,025
g 9 Program service revenue (Part VIIl, ine2g) 263,562 255,828
3| 10 Investment income (Part VIll, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) R - 71,510 21,966
% | 11 Other revenue (Part VIll, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e) o 36,121 39,270
12 Total revenue — add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 850,092 842,089
13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) . 0
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) . R 0
@ | 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), Jines 5—1 0 354,093 359,773
2 | 16aProfessional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11¢) 18 0
é’. b Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) » 78, 719 e : i S
W 17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a~11d, 11f~24¢) 518,140 455,109
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line25) 8122233 814,882
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12 o L 22,141 27,207
S E Beginning of Current Year End of Year

§$ 20 Total assets (PartX,linete) 1,716,066 1,704,329

<3 21 Totallrabllrtles(PartXI|ne26) ' o S S 126,560 84,643

25 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20 s ” 1,589,506 1,619,686

_Partll - Signature Block
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is
true, correct, and complete. Declaratron of preparer (olher than of‘ﬂcer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

} [AXPAYER S COPY [
slgn Signature of officer Date
Here } JONATHAN DOW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Type or print name and title

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check @ if| PTIN
Paid JW_MCMURRAY 06/24/15] self-employed | P01347450
Preparer | srame  »  McMurrav & Assoclates, CPAs Firm's EIN D 62-1765435
Use Only 641 E Main St

Firm's address P HenderSOHVille, TN 37075-2606 Phone no. 615-824-27214
May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions) ..~ S - S m Yes [_] No

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Form 990 (2014)
DAA
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 2
“Partill.  Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part || R e TS T D
1 Briefly describe the organization's mission:

TO ENCOURAGE INDIVIDUALS AND THEIR CHURCHES BY THE GRACE OF GOD AND THE

LOVE OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST TO BE FILLED, GIFTED, EMPOWERED, AND LED BY

THE HOLY SPIRIT IN MINISTRY TO THE WORLD. . . . .

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the
prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? .
If *Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program

services? i DYes No

If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule 0.

4 Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by
expenses. Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others,
the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

|:|Yes X| No

4a (Code:  )(Expenses $ 599,404 including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )

MINISTRY/CHURCH LEADERSHIP TRAINING, SUPPORT, AND PLANNING FOR CONFERENCES

DEVOTED TO CHRISTIAN EDUCATION.

4c (Code: ) (Expenses $ L including grantsof § ) (Revenue $ T )

4d Other program services (Describe in Schedule 0)
(Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ )
4e Total program service expenses P 599,404
DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 3
: ©  Checklist of Required Schedules
Yes | No
1 s the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If “Yes,”
complete SchedueA § o 1| X
2 s the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contrlbutors (see rnstructrons)? 2 X
3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposrtron to
candidates for public office? If “Yes," complete Schedule C, Part | 3 X
4  Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in Iobbymg actlvrtres or have a sectron 501 (h)
election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part Il L 4 X
5 Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membershrp dues
assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? If "Yes," complete Schedule C,
Patmt 5 X
6 Did the orgamzatron marntarn any donor advrsed funds or any srmrlar funds or accounts for wh|ch donors
have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If
“Yes,” complete Schedule D, Parti ) 6 X
7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservatron easement |ncIudrng easements to preserve open space
the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If “Yes," complete Schedule D, Part 1l 7 X
8 Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If “Yes
complete Schedule D, Part Il 8 X
9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X Irne 21 for escrow or custodral account Irabrllty, serve as a
custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or
debt negotiation services? If “Yes,” complete Schedule D, Part IV 9 X
10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hoId assets in temporarrly restrrcted
endowments, permanent endowments, or quasi-endowments? If “Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V
11  If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is “Yes,” then complete Schedule D, Parts Vl
VI, VNI, IX, or X as applicable.
a Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 107 If "Yes,"
complete Schedule D, PartvI 1a| X
b Did the organization report an amount for |nvestments—other securrtres in Part X, I|ne 12 that is 5% or more
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 167 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIl 11b X
¢ Did the organization report an amount for investments—program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 167 If "Yes," complete Scheduie D, Part VIlI o 11c X
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of |ts totaI assets
reported in Part X, line 167 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX o 11d X
e Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, ||ne 25’7 If "Yes B complete Schedule D Part X _ 11e| X
f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses
the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 11f X
12a Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If “Yes," complete
Schedule D, Parts Xl and XIl . i _ 12a| X
b Was the organization included in consolrdated |ndependent audrted flnanmal statements for the tax year’) If"Yes," and if
the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts Xl and Xll is optional 12b X
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule E 13 X
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? . 14a X
b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmakmg,
fundraising, business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate
foreign investments valued at $100,000 or more? If "Yes,"” complete Schedule F, Parts | and IV . ) 14b X
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assrstance to or
for any foreign organization? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts lland vV~~~ 15 X
16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other
assistance to or for foreign individuals? If “Yes,” complete Schedule F, Parts llland IV 16 X
17  Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundrarsrng services on
Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If “Yes," complete Schedule G, Part | (see instructions) _ 17 X
18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contrrbutrons on
Part VIIl, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Partnt 18 X
19  Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gamrng actrvrtres on Part VIII, line 9a?
If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Partlll I 19 X
20a Did the organization operate one or more hosprtal facrlrtres’7 If “Yes complete Schedule H o 20a X
b If"Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to thrs return’? 20b

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 4
“Part iV Checklist of Required Schedules (continued)
Yes | No
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If “Yes,” complete Schedule I, Parts I and Il T 1 | X
22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on
Part IX, column (A), line 27 If “Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts tand il . . 22 X

23 Did the organization answer “Yes" to Part Vil, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensatlon of the
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated
employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule . . . 23 X

24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue W|th an outstandmg pnnclpal amount of more than
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 If "Yes,” answer lines 24b

through 24d and complete Schedule K. If “No,” go to line 25a R L | 24a X
Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary penod exceptlon'7 . . R 24b
¢ Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year
to defease any tax-exempt bonds? & i, | RAc
d Did the organization act as an “on behalf of” issuer for bonds outstandlng at any time durlng the year’7 . i 24d
25a Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part | ... |25 X

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person ina prlor

year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?
If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part| R | =25b X

26 Did the organization report any amount on Part X Ime 5 6 or 22 for recelvables from or payables to any
current or former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, or
disqualified persons? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part Il o o 26 X

27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an offrcer dlrector trustee key employee
substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled
entity or family member of any of these persons? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part Il L R 1 4

28  Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, e
Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV . . | 28a X
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete
Schedule L, PartlV. . - 28b X
¢ An entity of which a current or former offlcer d|rector trustee or key employee (or a fam|ly member thereof)
was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part IV |28 X
29  Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedule M 129 X
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified
conservation contributions? If “Yes,” complete Schedule M _ N N .30 X
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operatlons'7 If "Yes : complete Schedule N
Partl .. e | X
32 Didthe organlzatron seII exchange dispose of or transfer more than 25% of |ts net assets7 If"Yes
complete Schedule N, Partil I X
33  Did the organization own 100% of an entlty dlsregarded as separate from the orgamzatlon under Regulatlons
sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-37 If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part1 . . - 33 X
34  Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Parts lI lIl
or IV, and Part V, line 1 o B N 34 X
35a Did the organization have a controlled entlty within the meamng of section 512(b)(13)’7 ________ _ | cska X
b If"Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction W|th a
controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 ... |38b
36  Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable
related organization? If "Yes,” complete Schedule R, Part V, line2 ) T ] X
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organ|zat|on
and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If “Yes,” complete Schedule R,
Part VI RPN 14 X
38 Didthe orgamzatlon complete Schedule O and provnde explanatlons in Schedule O for Part VI l|nes 11b and
197 Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O .. ... e g . . . _ 38 X

Form 990 (2014

DAA
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 5
~ Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance _
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPartV ... ... .. . s I_J
Yes | No

2a

Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable . 1a | 25

Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not appllcable - b | 25

Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and
reportable gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners?

Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmlttal of Wage and Tax

Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return . 2a 10

b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns’7
Note. If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file (see instructions)
3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? .
b If“Yes,” has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If “No” to line 3b, provide an explanation in Schedule O
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority
over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial
accounty?
b If “Yes,” enter the name of the forergn country | o
See instructions for filing requirements for FlnCEN Form 114, Report of Forelgn Bank and FmanCIaI Accounts
(FBAR).
5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?
Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?
¢ If"Yes” to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? T
6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100 000 and d|d the
organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?
b If “Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contrlbutrons or
gifts were not tax deductible?
7 Organizations that may receive deductlble contrlbutlons under sectlon 170(c)
a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods
and services provided to the payor? _——
b If"Yes,” did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services prowded'7 o
¢ Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was
required to file Form 82827 | . - L . R
d If“Yes,” indicate the number of Forms 8282 flled during the year L [ 7d |
e Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premlums ona personal beneflt contract?
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? )
g If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as requrred’? )
h If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?
8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the
sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year?
9  Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.
a Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 49667
b Did the sponscring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person'7
10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter:
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIIl, line 12 —. 10a
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities. L 10b
11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter:
a Gross income from members or shareholders . . 11a
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or pald to other sources
against amounts due or received from them.} 11b
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the orgamzatlon f|||ng Form 990 in l|eu of Form 10417 12a
b If“Yes,” enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ... . l 12b =
13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers. g
a Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state? 13a
Note. See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O ok
b Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which
the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans i |sb
¢ Enter the amount of reserves on hand e STEREINSERLN . 13¢c :
14a Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year’7 _______ _ 14a X
b [f"Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule 0 ........... 14b

DAA

Form 990 (2014
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 6

i Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No"
response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule O. See instructions.
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI ____ R PP r Ty K
Section A. Governing Body and Management

Yes | No

1a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the taxyear | 1a 27
If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or
if the governing body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar
committee, explain in Schedule O.

b Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent 1b 27
2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relatlonshlp W|th 2
any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? . . R 2 X
3 Did the organization delegate control over management dutles customarlly performed by or under the dnrect
supervision of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? 3 X
4  Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? oo 4 X
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization’s assets? 5 X
6  Did the organization have members or stockholders? 6 X
7a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appomt
one or more members of the governing body? L . 7a X
b Are any governance decisions of the orgamzatlon reserved to (or subject to approval by) members
stockholders, or persons other than the governing body? 7b X

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or wrltten actlons undertaken dunng the year by the foIIowmg
a The governing body?

b Each committee with authorlty to act on behalf of the governlng body’? - R 8b | X
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A who cannot be reached at
the organization’s mailing address? if “Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O . : 9 X
Section B. Policies (This Section B requests information about policies not reqmred bv the Internal Revenue Code.)
Yes | No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? L . 10a X
b If"Yes,” did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters,
affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes? e - 10b
11a Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form’? . 11a X
b Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 890. e
12a Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If “No,” go to line 13 . 12a X
b Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually mterests that could glve rise to conflicts? 12b
¢ Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If “Yes,”
describe in Schedule O how this was done S ———————————————— | £} 1

13  Did the organization have a written whlstleblower pollcy’?
14  Did the organization have a written document retention and destructlon pollcy’7
15  Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by
independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?
a The organization’s CEO, Executive Director, or top management official
b Other officers or key employees of the organization L
If “Yes” to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see |nstruct|ons)
16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement
with a taxable entity during the year>
b If “Yes,” did the organization follow a written polncy or procedure requmng the organlzatlon to evaluate |ts
participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the

organization’s exempt status with respect to such arrangements? .. . 5 - i T SR e B el S T 16b
Section C. Disclosure
17  List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed » TN L .
18  Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if apphcable) 990 and 990 T (Secuon 501(c)(3)s only)
available for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.
D Own website |—_] Another's website @ Upon request D Other (explain in Schedule O)
19  Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and
financial statements available to the public during the tax year.
20 State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records: | g
UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES, 121 EAST AVENUE
GOODLETTSVILLE TN 37072 ©15-851-9192

DAA Form 990 (2014)
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2014) UNTTED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 7
. Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, and
Independent Contractors

Poim
“Pa

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any lineinthisPartviy .. . ... ... []
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's tax year.

e List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardiess of amount of
compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.

o List all of the organization's current key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee."

o List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the
organization and any related organizations.

o List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than

$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

o List all of the organization’s former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest
compensated employees; and former such persons.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

(A) (B) 9] (D) (E} (F)
Name and Title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per {do not check more Lhan one compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is bolh an from relatsd other
(list any officer and a director/truslee) the organizalions compensation
hours for SSTsTol =z organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related szla|2|& |35 8 (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
organizations EAé § E 8 Eg 3 and related
below dolted |5 8| S 1 83 organizations
line) g ; 3|3
(WMARYANNE DITTER
] 02.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(2BOB DENGES
)0 00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(3 TIM TROWBRIDGE
R ..0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(4yMARY BOLTON
e ]....0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(5)DARRYL TODD
S— 5 ..0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
() JUSTIN LOWE
i )02 00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(7)DIANA DEWITT
i 0200
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(8)DOUG JONES
ST —— S ¢ R O
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(99 LORIN PEDIGO
e {....0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(1000)MARTHA DAIGNEAU
TS, S 99 0]
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X X 0 0 0
(1) RICHARD WRIGHT
)0, 00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0

DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 8
“Part VI, Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F)
Name and title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per {(do not check more lhan one compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from related other
(list any officer and a directoritrustee) the organizations compensation
hours for ssl sTol = ez T organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from lhe's
related sala| X | & é«zsr 2 (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
organizations Eé‘ g 2 e |28 3 and related
below dotted so| S o |8 8 organizations
line) B g % § !
(12) FRANK WARREN
e 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X X 0 0 0
(13) KAREN WRIGHT
o 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X 0 0 0
(14 GLEN HAWORTH
R 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X 0 0 0
(15 KATIE GROVER
0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X X 0 0 0
(16) TIM BURDEN
e AR 5 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X X 0 0 0
(17yJIM NELSON
e 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 X 0 0 0
(18 HARRY BURGER
0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(19)BOBBY CHANEY
mmemmpm e S S 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 X 0 0 0
1b Sub-total ... .. .. R R - >
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part VI, Section A - | 4
d Total (add lines1bandic) .. ... ... .. ... o - >
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization P 0

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated
employee on line 1a? If "Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual .

4  For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the
organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such

individual

§ Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue ¢

ompensation from any unrelated organization or individual

for services rendered to the organization? If “Yes," complete Schedule J forsuchperson ... .......... .

o N

Section B. Independent Contractors

1  Complete this table for your fiv
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar ye.

e highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of

ar ending with or within the organization's tax year.

(A)
Name and business address

B
Description of services

©
Compensation

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who
received more than $100.000 of compensation from the organization P

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 8
/lli  Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued)
(A} (B) (C) (D} (E) (F)
Name and title Average Position Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per (do not check more than one compensation compensation from amount of
week box, unless person is both an from related other
(list any officer and a director/trustee) the organizalions compensation
hours for o= = =~ Tox| = organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related 33_ ﬂ % ] _g«g_ [<] (W-2/1099-MISC) organization
organizations |sa| € 8 s 128 3 and related
below dotted 88| 2 |8g - organizations
line) R 2| 3
&l & °| 3
o| 7 g
®© D
(122GREIG CROWDER
i ).0200
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(13)JASON EVERSON
SRS 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 X X 0 0 0
(14ARTIE JOHNSON
T —— 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X 0 0 0
(15)GAREN SMITH
S et | 0 0.00
DIRECTOR 0.00 |X 0 0 0
(16)RICK VANCE
e} 000
DIRECTOR 0.00 [X 0 0 0
(7)
(18)
(19)
1b Sub-total . . >
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, SectionA . >
d Total (add lines 1b and 1¢) e .
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization P

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated

employee on line 1a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule J for such individual .
4  For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation an

d other cohﬁb-eris'a‘tién from the

organization and related organizations greater than $150,0007 If "Yes,” complete Schedule J for such

individual

5  Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensat

ion from any unrelated organization or individual

for services rendered to the organization? If “Yes," complete Schedule J for such person .

J 98] NO.

Section B. Independent Contractors

1  Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

(A)
Name and business address

B
Description of services

(€
Compensalion

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who

received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization P

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Farm 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

Statement of Revenue

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V|

(A) (B)
Total revenue Related or
exempt
function

(C)
Unrelaled
business
revenue

excluded from tax
under sections
512-514

Contributions, Gifts, Grants

- 0 o O T o

g Noncash conlributions included in lines 1a-1f: $
h_Total. Add lines 1a—1f

Federated campaigns 1a

Membership dues 1b

Fundraising events 1c

Related organizations 1d

Government grants (contributions) 1e

All other contributions, gifts, grants,
and similar amounts nol included above 1f

525,025

revenue

Program Service Revenue |20 Gther Similar Amounts

e
f

_REGISTRATION

AII other program service revenue . ...

g Total. Add lines 2a—2f

Busn. Code

171,18

171,184

70,936

70,936

13,708

13,708

255,828

Other Revenue

3

8a

9a

10a

b Less: rental exps.

b Less: direct expenses b

b Less: cost of goods sold b

Investment income (including dividends, |nterest

and other similar amounts)
Income from investment of tax-exempt bon
Royalties

>

21,966

21,966

d proceeds | 4

>

(i) Real

(il) Personal

Gross rents

Rental inc. or (loss)

Net rental income or (loss) ..

Gross amount from

(i) Securities
sales of assets

{ii) Other

other than inventory]

Less: cost or other

basis & sales exps.

Gain or (loss)

Net gainor(loss) .............

Gross income from fundraising events
(notincluding $

of contributions reported on line 1c)
SeePartlV, linet® a

Net income or (loss) from fundraisin

events ....... P

Gross income from gaming activities.
See Part 1V, line 19 . a

Less: direct expenses . b

Net income or (loss) from gammg activities

Gross sales of inventory, less
returns and aliowances =~ a

¢ Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory .. ... .

Miscellaneous Revenue

Busn. Code B

11a  BUILDING RENT 39,270 39,270
b
d All other revenue . ..
e Total. Addlines 11a=11d N 2 39,270 S
12 Total revenue. See instructions. .. ... ... ... | 2 842,089 O| 317,064

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 900 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 10
P . Statement of Functional Expenses
Sectlon 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).
ChecknfScheduIeOcontamsaresponseornotetoanylmemthnsPartIX B R e ]:L
Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, Total g:;):enses Progra(n?)service Managé%)en! and Funcg?a)ising
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. expenses general expenses axpenses
1 Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations n .
and domestic governments. See Part IV, line 21 :
2 Grants and other assistance to domestic
individuals. See Part IV, line22
3 Grants and other assistance to foreign
organizations, foreign governments, and foreign
individuals. See Part IV, lines 15and 16
4 Benefits paid to or for members .
5 Compensation of current offlcers dlrectors
trustees, and key employees
6 Compensation not included above, to disqualifi ed
persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and
persons described In section 4958(c)(3)(B)
7 Other salaries and wages - 202,654 121,592 44,584 36,478
8 Pension plan accruals and contributions (include
section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)
9 Other employee benefits 139,296 83,578 30,645 25073
10 Payroll taxes 17,823 10,694 3,921 3,208
11 Fees for services (non employees)
a Management
b Legal
¢ Accounting oo 6,680 5,344 1,136 200
d Lobbying
e Professmnal fundralsmg serwces See Part IV l|ne 1?
f Investment management fees
g Other. (Ifline 11g amounl exceeds 10% ofllne 25, column
(A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Schedule 0.)
12 Advertising and promotion 1,010 101 808 101
13 Officeexpenses 38,065 27,628 5,218 5,219
14 Information technology 13,028 1,303 10,422 1,303
15 Royalties
16 Occupancy . 54,744 45,827 8,917
17 Travel 62,108 49,685 6,213 6,210
18 Payments of travel or entertalnment expenses
for any federal, state, or local public officials
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings 150,270 150,270
20 Interest _ 4,949 4,949
21 Payments to affiliates o -
22 Depreciation, depletlon and amomzatlon - 42,908 38,615 4,293
23 Insurance
24 Other expenses ltem|ze expenses not covered
above (List miscellaneous expenses in line 24e. If
line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column
(A} amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule 0.) e
a  CONTRACT SERVICES 36,842 36,842
b  PURCHASES . . .. .. . 22,888 22,888
¢ . BANK CHARGES 9,273 8,346 927
d EQUIPMENT LEASE 6,953 6,953
e Allotherexpenses 5,391 5,037 354
25  Total functional expenses. Add fines 1 lhmugh 2de 814,882 599,404 136,759 78,719
26  Joint costs. Complete this line only if the
organization reported in column (B) |oml cosls
from a combined educational campaign and
fundraising solicitation, Check here P
following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720) ..
DAA Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 11
. Balance Sheet
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Pat X B . J—L
(A) (B)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Cash—non-interest bearing I 52,628] 1 67,612
2 Savings and temporary cash |nvestments R 2
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net 3
4 Accounts receivable, net 4
5 Loans and other recelvables from current and former offlcers dlrectors
trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees.
Complete Part Il of Schedule L. ...
6 Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defmed under sectlon
4958(f)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing employers and
sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary employees' beneficiary
o organizations (see instructions). Complete Part Il of Schedule L 6
ﬁ 7 Notes and loans receivable, net 7
< | 8 Inventories for sale oruse . 43,431]| 8 44,986
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges [ 9
10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or & -
other basis. Complete Part Vi of Schedule D 10a 1,890,456} i
b Less: accumulated depreciation 10b 757,363 1, 152 937| 10¢ 1, 133,093
11  Investments—publicly traded securities . 467,070 458,638
12 Investments—other securities. See Part IV I|ne 11
13  Investments—program-related. See Part IV, line 11
14 Intangible assets R
15 Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 R
16 Total assets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) . 1,716,066 1,704,329
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | 36,560 19,563
18 Grants payable
19 Deferred revenue T ————
20 Tax-exempt bond liabilities [
21 Escrow or custodial account Ilablllty Complete Part IV of Schedule D .
a 22 Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors,
E trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, and
K disqualified persons. Complete Part Il of Schedule L .
—| 23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties
25 Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third
parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X
of Schedule D . 90,000] 25 65,080
26 Total liabilities. Add lines 17 through 25 126,560] 26 84,643
Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here P [] and e e
§ complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and34. B0 : i e
§ |27 Unrestricted net assets . 1, 091,769| 27 1,130,786
8|28 Temporarily restricted net assets 30,697 28 30,262
T |29 Permanently restricted netassets _ 467,040] 29 | 458,638
T Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here » | | and ' P dae
E complete lines 30 through 34.
§ 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds i
2131 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equupment fund B .
; 32 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds
33 Total net assets or fund balances 1,589,506 33 1,619,686
34 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances ... ... ... 1,716,060| 34 1,704,329

DAA

Form 990 (2014)
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Form 990 (2014) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 12
P . Reconciliation of Net Assets
meﬁsmmMeOmmmmamwmonMemeMeMWS%HM __________ — s el TR FL
Total revenue (must equal Part Vill, column (A), line 12) 842,089
Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A}, line 25) 814,882
Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 fromline 1 27,207
Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A)) . 1,589,506
Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments ...
Donated services and use of facilities
Investment expenses
Prior pefiod adjustments
Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O) . o
Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line
33, column(B)) ... ... ... o e
' | Financial Statements and Reporting
mwmﬁsmmMMOCMMMSamwmmemndemamHWHHMSmmXH e T e []
Yes | No

N o o h WON =

© |0 |~ o [ [ BN |

2,973

-
o w ©

-
o

1,619,686

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: D Cash Accrual [_-] Other
If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked “Other,” explain in
Schedule O.

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant?
If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or
reviewed on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:

D Separate basis D Consolidated basis |:| Both consolidated and separate basis

b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant?
If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a
separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:
D Separate basis D Consolidated basis D Both consolidated and separate basis

¢ If "Yes” to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight
of the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in
Schedule O.

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in
the Single Audit Act and OMB Circular A-1337 s . 3a X

b If“Yes, did the organization undergo the required audit or audits;? .If' the -6fgén-iza-ti6n did'r-{ot undefgoI the
required audit or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits. .. 5 s 3b
Form 990 (2014)

DAA
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SCHEDULE A Public Charity Status and Public Support OMB No {645:0047

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 20 1 4
4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust. y
P Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service P Information about Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form980. 0
Name of the organization UN T T B D ME T HO D T S T RENEWAL S B RV I CE S Employer identification number
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015

: : Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.
The or_ganization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)
1 2(..' A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)}A)().

| A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)ii). (Attach Schedule E.)

A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1){AXiii).

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). Enter the hospital's name,

city, and state: e . g o i SRR A IR i

5 D An organization operated for the bensfit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in
section 170(b)(1){A)(iv). (Complete Part II.)

6 r‘ A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v)-

7 [—_ An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public
described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.)

8 Fl A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.)

J An organization that normaily receives: (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions—subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part .}

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of

one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 509(a)(3). Check

the box in lines 11a through 11d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e, 11f, and 11g.

a D Type 1. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving
the supported organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting
organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B.

b D Type Il. A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having
control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported
organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

c ]_l Type lll functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with,

s supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.

d [J Type lll non-functionally integrated. A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s)

that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness
. requirement (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V.

e I;‘ Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type |, Type |l, Type |

functionally integrated, or Type Il non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

10
11

§ Enter the number of supported organizations B _ R S o N _ . [:l
g Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).
(i) Name of supported (ii) EIN (i) Type of organization {iv) Is the organizalion {v) Amount of monetary {vi) Amount of
organization (described on lines 1-9 listed in your governing support (see other support (see
above or IRC section document? instructions} instructions})
(see instructions))
Yes No
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
Total

For Paperwork Reduc Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014

Form 990 or 990-EZ.
DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 2
"Partll . Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under
Part lIl. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part l1.)
Section A. Public Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) » (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total
1  Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
include any "unusual grants.")
2 Taxrevenues levied for the
organization’s benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf
3 The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge
4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3
5 The portion of total contributions by
each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly
supported organization) included on
line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f)
6 Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4.
Section B. Total Support
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2010 {b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total
7 Amounts fromlined4
8  Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents, royalties and income from similar
SOUMCES . .. \\iiinannss
9  Netincome from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business
is regularly carried on
10  Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VI.) . b ———————
11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 o
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. _ AN e e e e B l 12
13 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here _ . . b A ’JT
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage B
14  Public support percentage for 2014 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f)) I |14 %
15  Public support percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Part Il BNE 14 15 %
16a 33 1/3% support test—2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this
box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization .. - 4 D
b 33 1/3% support test—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, -
check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . R > 1J
17a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2014. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is
10% or more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here. Explain in
Part VI how the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported -
TGEIZBON oo o o oeeressemssstnene e s oo na s 4B LB LSS R [
b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line
15 is 10% or more, and if the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test, check this box and stop here.
Explain in Part VI how the organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization qualifies as a publicly 3
supported organization . v SR, by NSRS e s e g 5 RS > []
18  Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see
instructions > []

DAA

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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P

_s_;;ngdu!eA(Form990or990-EZ]2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 3

Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2)
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part | or if the organization failed to qualify under Part I1.
If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.)

Section A. Public Support

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) (a) 2010 (b) 2011 (c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total

1

7a

c
8

Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership
fees received. (Do not include any "unusual
GUANES.") <o ivniiins e e e
Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or facilities
fumished in any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose .

Gross receipts from activities that are not an
unrelated trade or business under section 513

Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf

The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge

Total. Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3

received from other than disqualified

persons that exceed the greater of $5,000

or 1% of the amount on line 13 for the year
Add lines7aand7b . _
Public support (Subtract line 7c from
line 6.)

Section B. Total S"ubpo'r"t' i

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) > (a) 2010 (b) 2011 {c) 2012 (d) 2013 (e) 2014 (f) Total

9
10a

1

12

13

14

Amounts from line 6

Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans, rents,
royalties and income from similar sources
Unrelated business taxable income (less

section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975

Add lines 10a and 10b

Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b, whether
or not the business is regutarly carried on

Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VI.)

Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,

ANQ 12.), 5 sesimsseums s wmsmimssses
First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization'’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here

________ _ > [ ]

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentélge —

15  Public support percentage for 2014 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)} ... R 15 %
16 Publicsupportpercemagefrom201380heduIeA,Parllll,line15. T T . 16 %
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage
17  Investment income percentage for 2014 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column () 17 %
18  Investment income percentage from 2013 Schedule A, Partlll, line 17 . e 18 %
19a 33 1/3% support tests—2014. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line
17 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization U > |:|
b 33 1/3% support tests—2013. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and )
line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization o | 4 [_
20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions S > E

DAA
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Supporting Organizations

ScheduIeA(Form9900r990-EZ}2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015

(Complete only if you checked a box on line 11 of Part I. If you checked 11a of Part |, complete Sections A

and B. If you checked 11b of Part |, complete Sections A and C. If you checked 11c of Part I, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked 11d of Part I, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

1

3a

4a

S5a

9a

10a

Are ali of the organization’s supported organizations listed by name in the organization’s governing
documents? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by
class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain.

Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status
under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported
organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2).

Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If "Yes," answer
(b) and (c) below.

Did the organization confirm that each supported organization gualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If "Yes," describe in Part VI when and how the
organization made the determination.

Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)
(B) purposes? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use.
Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization")? If
"yes" and if you checked 11a or 11b in Part |, answer (b) and (c) below.

Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign
supported organization? If "Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion
despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations.

Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination
under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization used
to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes.

Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If "Yes,"
answer (b) and (c) below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN
numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed, (i) the reasons for each such action,
(iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action, and (iv) how the action
was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document).

Type | or Type Il only. Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already
designated in the organization's organizing document?

Substitutions only. Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control?

Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (a) its supported organizations; (b) individuals that are part of the charitable class
benefited by one or more of its supported organizations; or (c) other supporting organizations that also
support or benefit one or more of the filing organization’s supported organizations? If "Yes," provide detail in
Part VI.

Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial
contributor (defined in IRC 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35-percent
controlied entity with regard to a substantial contributor? If "Yes," complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990).
Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described in line 7?
If "Yes," complete Part | of Schedule L (Form 990).

Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more
disqualified persons as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described
in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.

Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined in line 9(a)) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which
the supporting organization had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part V1.

Did a disqualified person (as defined in line 9(a)) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit
from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part V1.
Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of IRC 4943 because of IRC 4943(f)
(regarding certain Type 1l supporting organizations, and all Type Ill non-functionally integrated supporting
organizations)? If "Yes," answer (b} below.

Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to
determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.)

YES o

10a_

10b

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 5
"PartiV__ Supporting Organizations (continued)

11 Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?
a A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (b) and (c)
below, the governing body of a supported organization?

b A family member of a person described in (a) above? 11b
¢ A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (a) or (b) above? If “Yes"to a, b, or ¢, provide detail in Part VI. 11c
Section B. Type | Supporting Organizations
1 Did the directors, trustees, or membership of one or more supported organizations have the power to . Yes No

regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization’s directors or trustees at all times during the
tax year? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organization(s) effectively operated, supervised, or
controlled the organization’s activities. If the organization had more than one supported organization,
describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove directors or trustees were allocated among the supported
organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year.

2 Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported
organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If "Yes," explain in Part
VI how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,
supervised, or controlled the supporting organization.

Section C. Type Il Supporting Organizations

1 Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors
or trustees of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? If "No," describe in Part VI how control
or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed
the supported organization(s).

Section D. All Type lll Supporting Organizations

Yes No
1 Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the Ty e
organization’s tax year, (1) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax
year, (2) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (3) copies of the
organization’s governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?
2 Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or (i) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If "No," explain in Part VI how
the organization maintained a close and continuous working refationship with the supported organization(s}.
3 By reason of the relationship described in (2), did the organization's supported organizations have a
significant voice in the organization’s investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's
income or assets at all times during the tax year? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role the organization’s
supported organizations played in this regard.
Section E. Type il Functionally-Integrated Supporting Organizations
1 Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instructions):
a |—l The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.
b I—j The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below.
c |F=| The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part Vi how you supported a government entity (see instructions).

2 Activities Test. Answer (a) and (b) below.

a Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of
the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes," then in Part V1 identify
those supported organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes,
how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined
that these activities constituted substantially all of its activities.

b Did the activities described in (a) constitute activities that, but for the organization's involvement, one or more
of the organization’s supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If "Yes," explain in Part VI the
reasons for the organization’s position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in these
activities but for the organization’s involvement.

3 Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer (a) and (b) below.

a Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or
trustees of each of the supported organizations? Provide details in Part VI.

b Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each
of its supported organizations? If "Yes. " describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
DAA
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58-1322015 Page 6

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
~ Type lil Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations

| Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Tes

t as a qualifying trust on Nov. 20, 1970. See instructions. All

other Type lI| non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

Section A - Adjusted Net Income (A) Prior Year (B) Current Year
(optional)

1 Net short-term capital gain 1

2 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 2

3 Other gross income (see instructions) 3

4 Add lines 1 through 3 4

5 Depreciation and depletion 5

6 Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or

collection of gross income or for management, conservation, or

maintenance of property held for production of income (see instructions) 6

7 Other expenses (see instructions) 7

8 Adjusted Net Income (subtract lines 5, 6 and 7 from line 4) 8

Section B - Minimum Asset Amount (A) Prior Year (B) Current Year

(optional)

1 Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see
instructions for short tax year or assets held for part of year):

a Average monthly value of securities 1a

b Average monthly cash balances 1b

¢ Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets 1c

d Total (add lines 1a, 1b, and 1¢) 1d

e Discount claimed for blockage or other

factors (explain in detail in Part Vi)
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets 2
3 Suybtract line 2 from line 1d 3
4 Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 1-1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount,
see instructions). 4
5  Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3) 5
6 Multiply line 5 by .035 6
7 Recoveries of prior-year distributions 7
8 Minimum Asset Amount (add line 7 to line 6) 8
Section C - Distributable Amount Current Year
1 Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, Column A) 1
2 Enter 85% of line 1 2
3 Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, Column A) 3
4 Enter greater of line 2 or line 3 4
5 Income tax imposed in prior year 5
6 Distributable Amount. Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to
emergency temporary reduction (see instructions) 6

7 [J Check here if the current year is the organization's first as
instructions).

a non-functionally-integrated Type Il supporting organization (see

DAA

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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Sch duleA(FormggoorggaEZ)2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015 Page 7

Type lIl Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations (continued)

Section D Distributions

Current Year

1

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes

2

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported
organizations, in excess of income from activity

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required)

Other distributions (describe in Part VI). See instructions.

Total annual distributions. Add lines 1 through 6.

0|~ | |t | (W

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive
(provide details in Part VI). See instructions.

Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6

1

0

Line 8 amount divided by Line 9 amount

M

Section E - Distribution Allocations (see instructions) Excess Distributions

(i)

Underdistributions

(iii)
Distributable
Amount for 2014

Distributable amount for 2014 from Section C, line 6

P

Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2014
(reasonable cause required-see instructions)

Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2014

From2013.....

Total of lines 3a through e

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

SIE|™|e a0 |T|w

Applied to 2014 distributable amount

Carryover from 2009 not applied (see instructions)

.

Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from 3f.

Distributions for 2014 from Section
D, line 7: $

D

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

b Applied to 2014 distributable amount

Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from 4.

Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2014, if
any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2 (if amount
greater than zero, see instructions).

Remaining underdistributions for 2014. Subtract lines 3h
and 4b from line 1 (if amount greater than zero, see
instructions).

Excess distributions carryover to 2015. Add lines 3j
and 4c.

Breakdown of line 7:

Excess from 2013 . . .

o o0 |T|w

Excess from 2014 . . .

DAA
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 8
‘. Pa Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part I, line 10; Part i, line 17a or 17b; and
Part Ill, line 12. Also complete this part for any additional information. (See instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2014
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SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements OMB No. 1545-0047

(Form 990) » Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, 201 4
Part IV, line 6,7, 8, 9, 10,113, 11b, 11¢, 11d, 11e, 11f, 123, or 12b.

Department of the Treasury P Attach to Form 990. R pe ] ic

Internal Revenue Service B Information about Schedule D (Form 990) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990. - Inspect

Name of the organization

UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

Employer identification number

E‘ELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015

Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes’ to Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts

Aggregate value of grants from (duringyear) . ...
Aggregate value atendof year e
Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised

funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization’s exclusive legal control? R

Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used

only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose -

co f_e;rinqimpermiss@leprivatebeneﬁt? B | UREnnaiE . oS EREEATNIIEE HYes (‘ No

Conservation Easements.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

o 0 T 0

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).

| Preservation of Jand for public use (e.g., recreation or education) D Preservation of a historically important land area
| Protection of natural habitat D Preservation of a certified historic structure
Preservation of open space
2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation

easement on the last day of the tax year. . IHeld at the End of the Tax Year

Total number of conservation easements ... B Rt N 2a

Total acreage restricted by conservation easements : . e v 2b

Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a) D . |L2c

Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06, and noton a

historic structure listed in the National Register ... o . . L=2d

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the

taxyear»

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located &
Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of _
violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? O - -~ B o El Yes lj No

Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year
S .

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(i)

and SECHON 170NN BN ? oo e .
In Part Xll1, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and
balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that describes the

Yes L} No

organization’s accounting for conservation easements.
Il Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 8.

1a

If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide, in Part Xl the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet
works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of
public service, provide the following amounts relating to these items:
(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 P . - | IR e
(i) Assets included in Form 980, PartX .l B L
2 If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the
following amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to these items:
a Revenue included in Form 990, Part VIll, line 1 .. . § e s | ]
b Assets included in Form 990, Part X ... R e T ; O
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

Page 2

Schedule D (Form 990) 2014

~Partlll: Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued)
3 Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its
collection items (check all that apply):
a | | Public exhibition d |— Loan or exchange programs
b Scholarly research e r Other
c Preservation for future generations
4 Provide a description of the organization’s collections and explain how they further the organization’s exempt purpose in Part
X1,
5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar

assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization’s collection? .. ..

Ij Yes |—l No

Escrow and Custodial Arrangements.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form

990, Part X, line 21.

Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not
included on Form 990, Part X? T R e
If "Yes,” explain the arrangement in Part Xl and complete the following table:

Beginning balance
Additions during the year
Distributions during the year
Ending balance

Did the organization inciude an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability?

If “Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIll. Check here if the explanation has been provided in Part X1l

D Yes D No

Amount

1c

1d

1¢e

1f

No

I__| Yes :_

Endowment Funds.

Complete if the organization answered “Yes" to Form 990, Part 1V, line 10.

(a) Current year (b) Prior year {c) Two years back (d) Three years back (e) Four years back
1a Beginning of year balance 467,040 467,154 459,976 530,030 507,993
b Contributions 872 24,458
¢ Net investment earnings, gains, and
losses y 21,955 43,243 49,441 23,658 44,953
d Grants or scholarships .
e Other expenditures for facilities and
programs 30,357 37,839 36,798 47,267 47,374
f Administrative expenses 5,517 5,466
g Endofyearbalance . ... .. 458,638 467,040 467,154 459,976 530,030
2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:
a Board designated or quasi-endowment®» %
b Permanentendowment®» %
¢ Temporarily restricted endowment %
The percentages in lines 2a, 2b, and 2¢ should equal 100%.
3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the
organization by: Yes | No
(i) unrelated organizations 3a(i) X
(i) related organizations i 3alii) X
b If “Yes” to 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 3b

Describe in Part Xl the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.

Land, Buildings, and Equipment.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of property (a) Cost or other basis {b) Cost or other basis (c) Accumulated {d) Book value
(investment) (other) depreciation

1a Land 279,718} e 279,718
b Buildings o

¢ Leasehold improvements 27,801 2,194 25,607

d Equipment . 2,445 1,915 530

e Other ... ... B B 1,580,492 753,254 827,238

Total. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10c.) . > 1,133,093

DAA

Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Investments—Other Securities.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

(¢) Method of valuation:

(a) Description of security or category {b) Book value

(including name of security) Cost or end-of-year market value

(1) Financial derivatives . ..
(2) Closely-held equity interests
(3) Other . ...

Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

(a) Description of investment (b) Book value {c) Method of valuation:
Cost or end-of-year market value

(N
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(8)
(7)
(8)
9 i —

1. (Column (b) must egual Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 13.) P B

Other Assets.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.
(a) Description (b) Book value
(1)
(2)
(3
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B)line15.) . .. . .. . . e S IC . »
Pz " Other Liabilities.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X,
line 25.
1. (a) Description of liability {b) Book value
(1) Federal income taxes
(2) LINE OF CREDIT 065,080
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
(9)
Total. (Column (b) must equal Form 890, Part X, col. (B) line 25.) P> 65, 080}
2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIl, provide the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that reports the )
organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIll ... .. _| ]_

DAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014 UNTITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 4
Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return.
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.
1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 842,089
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VI, line 12:
a Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments o R e 2a
b Donated services and use of facilities . N 2b
¢ Recoveries of prior year grants e sl . R B 2c
d Other (Describe in Part XIIL) ... L . . u 2d
e AdA IS 28 thIOUGN 20 ..o i i eiiiiuienaen e sae e
3 Subtractline 2efromline 1 ..o N 842,089
4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part Vili, line 12, but not on line 1:
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIil, line7b . . ... 4a
b Other (Describe in Part XIL) 4b :
e AddInesdaanddb . sk o T -
5 Total revenue. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part |, fine12.). ... i 5 842,089
Part XIl Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return.
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.
1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements, 811,879
Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:
a Donated services and use of facilities ... oot 2a
b Prioryear adjustments L T 2b
c otherlosses . a. HH . v -2t A s ey R LSRR LS Sk BA fit i A ARt o 20
d Other (Describe in Part XHLy L 2d
e Add lines 2athrough 2d it avesstsa vy s rans s s oSS0 .
3 Subtractline 2e from Ne 1 T —— 811,879
4  Amounts inciuded on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 13 G
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part Vil line7b . . ... . 4a
A Y 0 (11D ST U ———— 4b 3,003k
C Addlinesd4aanddb . s s it 3,003
5 Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c. (This must equal Form 990, Part |, line 18.) ... 814,882
“Part Xlil _Supplemental Information.
Provide the descriptions required for Part Il lines 3, 5, and 9; Part lll, lines 1a and 4; Part 1V, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line
2: Part XI, lines 2d and 4b; and Part Xli, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.
part XII, Line 4b = EXDELSE Amounts Included on Return = OXo1 s V= RS = v
Book / Tax Depreciation Difference - - - . 3,003

DAA Schedule D (Form 990) 2014
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2014 UNITED MET HODIST RENE
Xl Supplemental Information (continued)
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SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ OMB No. 1545-0047
(Form 990 or 990-E2) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
Department of the Treasury » Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.
internal Revenus Service P Information about Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990.
Name of the organization UN I T E D ME T HO D T S T RENEWAL S ERV I CE S Employer identification number
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015

Book /. Tax Depreciation Difference ... S 3,003
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2014)
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4 5 62 Depreciation and Amortization OMB No. 1545-0172
Form . . )
(Including Information on Listed Property) 201 4
Department of the Treasury » Attach to your tax return. Altachment
Intarnal Revenue Service (99) P Information about Form 4562 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form4562. Sequence No. 179
Name(s) shown on return UN I TED METHODI ST RENEWAL SERVICES Identifying number
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015

Business or activity to which this form relates

Indirect Depreciation
1. Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179
Note: If you have any listed property, complete Part V before you complete Part |.

1 Maximum amount (see instructions) L o 1 500,000
2 Total cost of section 179 property placed in service (see instructions) ... 2

3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation (see instructions) . 3 2,000,000
4 Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter-0- . 4

5 Dollar limitation for tax year. Sublract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-. If married filing separately, see instructions 5

[ (a) Description of property {b) Cost (business use only) (c) Elected cost

Listed property. Enter the amount from line 29 ... T I {

8  Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 8

9  Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line8 ... e s o A 9
10  Carryover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2013 Form 4562 [ 10
11  Business income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions) 11
412  Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more thanline 11 . 12
13  Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2015. Add lines 9and 10, less line 12 .. ... ... » r13 |
Note: Do not use Part Il or Part ill below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.

art il

Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Depreciation (Do not include listed property.) (See instructions.)

14  Special depreciation allowance for qualified property (other than listed property) placed in service

during the tax year (see instructions) OB = <L 14 5,214
15  Property subject to section 168(f(1) election 15
16__Other depreciation (including ACRS) ... DUV OT = Y Uy TP ee e 16 22,929
“Partlil___MACRS Depreciation (Do not include listed property.) (See instructions.)
Section A
17 MACRS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 2014 ... 17 | 14,244
18 Ifyou are elacting to group any assets placed in service during e tax year into one or more general asset accounts, checkhers .. ... .. ... | m e S
Section B—Assets Placed in Service During 2014 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System
(b) Month and year (c) Basis for depreciation (d) Recovery
(a) Classification of properly placed in (business/invesiment use X (e) Convention (f) Method (g) Depreciation deduction
service only-sae instructions) period
19a dyearpropety | e
b 5-year property
¢ 7-year property
d 10-year property 5,214 10.0 HY 200DB 521
e 15-year property
f 20-year properly
g 25-year property S e 25 yrs. S/L
h Residential rental 27.5yrs. MM SiL
property 27.5 yrs. MM SiL
i Nonresidential real 39 yrs. MM S/L
property MM S/L
Section C—Assets Placed in Service During 2014 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
20a_Class life o SiL
b 12-year i e 12 yrs. S/L
c 40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L
. Pa Summary (See instructions.)
21 Listed property. Enter amount fromline 28 . ... e et e SR 21
22 Total. Add amounts from line 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column {g), and line 21. Enter
here and on the appropriate lines of your return. Partnerships and S corporations—see instructions ... ... 22

23 For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter the
portion of the basis attributable to section 263Acosts ... ... .. ... T ——— 23

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

Form 4562 (2014.)

DAA There are no amounts for Page 2
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58-1322015
FYE: 12/31/2014

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Asset

Description

10-year GDS Property:

154

GAS - 121 EAST

Prior MACRS:

3
9
11
27
43

BOOKCASES
PROJECTORS

OTHER FULLY DEPR
PRAYER ROOM TABLE
PAGING SYSTEM

44 FAX

45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
78
79
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
93
96
101
104
105
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
121
123
124
126
127
128
129

DESKJET PRINTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER TOSH
COMPUTER GATEWAY
BACKUP

PRINTER

PRINTER

HUTCH

DESK

CHAIR

STORAGE RACK
BUILDING
COMPUTER

MUSIC EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER
COMPUTER

PIANO

FURNITURE
LAPTOP COMPUTERS
PRINTER

BREWER
IMPROVEMENTS
SMOKE DETECTORS
115 EAST - PAVING

115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR

115 EAST FURNISHINGS
FURNISHINGS

COMPUTERS & NETWORK

VIDEO EQUIPMENT

121 PAVING

120 PAVING

120 FURNISHINGS

121 TABLES, ETC

121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS

120 EAST HVAC

WATER HEATER - 120 EAST

121 EQUIPMENT

122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
RECORDING EQUIPMENT
LAPTOPS

VOICE MAIL

RECLINER

121 EAST LANDSCAPING
DVD & CD RECORDERS
REFRIGERATOR

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST

PAGERS - 121 EAST
EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST
115 EAST - HVAC

121 EAST - HVAC

122 EAST - HVAC

COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT

COPIER & COMPUTERS
E TAPESTRY
PODIUM

Federal Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
In Service__ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConv Meth Prior Current
5/28/14 10,428 X 5214 10 HY 200DB 0 5,735
10,428 5,214 0 5,735

2/16/94 336 336 5 HY200DB 336 0
1/07/93 370 370 5 HY 200DB 370 0
2/19/93 7,032 7,032 5 HY200DB 7,032 0
12/31/94 311 311 5 HY200DB 311 0
7/23/96 2,270 2,270 5 HY 200DB 2,270 0
6/06/96 520 520 3 HY200DB 520 0
8/31/96 456 456 5 HY200DB 456 0
6/06/97 2,480 2,480 5 HY200DB 2,480 0
8/01/97 2,211 2211 5 HY200DB 2,211 0
10/23/97 2,017 2017 5 HY200DB 2,017 0
10/29/97 280 280 5 HY 200DB 280 0
8/29/97 280 280 5 HY200DB 280 0
6/30/97 300 300 5 HY200DB 300 0
6/30/97 70 70 5 HY 200DB 70 0
4/30/97 620 620 5 HY200DB 620 0
4/30/97 419 419 5 HY200DB 419 0
1/22/97 177 177 5 HY 200DB 177 0
11/23/98 422,810 422,810 39 MMS/L 160,790 10,841
10/23/98 3,499 3499 5 HY200DB 3,499 0
12/22/99 1,064 1,064 5 HY200DB 1,064 0
12/22/99 2,519 2,519 5 HY200DB 2,519 0
8/03/99 1,190 1,190 5 HY200DB 1,190 0
11/01/99 6,400 6,400 5 HY 200DB 6,400 0
11/10/99 1,303 1,303 5 HY200DB 1,303 0
11/19/99 7,154 7.154 5 HY 200DB 7,154 0
12/01/99 200 200 5 HY200DB 200 0
10/21/99 190 190 5 HY200DB 190 0
11/22/99 3,163 3,163 39 MMS/L 1,127 81
12/22/99 245 245 5 HY200DB 245 0
7/12/00 2,200 2,200 15 HY 150DB 2,005 130
5/10/00 5,456 5456 5 HY200DB 5,456 0
6/01/00 21,946 21,946 5 HY 200DB 21,946 0
6/01/00 38,660 38,660 5 HY200DB 38,660 0
6/01/00 17,719 17,719 5 HY 200DB 17,719 0
6/01/00 14,070 14,070 5 HY 200DB 14,070 0
4/20/01 5,003 5,003 15 HY 150DB 4,264 296
4/20/01 2,500 2,500 15 HY 150DB 2,131 148
4/20/01 4,097 4,097 7 HY200DB 4,097 0
5/16/01 846 846 5 HY 200DB 846 0
8/23/01 3,311 3311 5 HY200DB 3,311 0
11/15/02 1,393 X 975 7 HY200DB 1,393 0
12/19/02 3,701 X 2,591 7 HY200DB 3,701 0
6/30/02 4,986 X 3,490 10 HY 200DB 4,986 0
6/30/03 5,828 X 2,914 7 HY 200DB 5,828 0
6/30/03 7,577 X 3,789 7 HY 200DB 7,577 0
9/22/03 7,471 X 3,736 5 HY 200DB 7,471 0
3/01/04 4,780 X 2,390 7 HY200DB 4,780 0
1/30/04 2,083 X 1,041 5 HY200DB 2,083 0
4/05/04 400 X 200 5 HY200DB 400 0
4/05/04 198 X 99 7 HY 200DB 198 0
8/17/04 9,363 X 4,682 15 HY 150DB 7,842 277
8/31/04 920 X 460 5 HY 200DB 920 0
2/23/05 652 652 5 HY200DB 652 0
6/18/05 6,485 6,485 5 HY 200DB 6,485 0
5/31/03 2,895 2,895 5 HY 200DB 2,895 0
7/25/05 784 784 7 HY 200DB 784 0
1/26/035 3,833 3,833 15 HY 150DB 2,362 226
12/14/05 4,438 4,438 15 HY 150DB 2,735 262
6/23/03 2,078 2,078 15 HY 150DB 1,280 123
7/31/06 2,187 2,187 5 HY200DB 2,187 0
9/18/06 4,690 4,690 5 HY200DB 4,690 0
8/15/06 8,501 8,501 3 HY200DB 8,501 0
6/01/06 1,360 1,360 7 HY 200DB 1,360 0
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58-1322015 Federal Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2014 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description In Service _ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr_ PerConv Meth Prior Current
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 3,150 15 HY 150DB 1,755 186
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 1,634 5 HY 200DB 1,634 0
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 1,319 5 HY200DB 1,319 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178 1,178 5 HY 200DB 1,178 0
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 1,014 7 HY 200DB 969 45
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 677 5 HY 200DB 677 0
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 X 300 5 HY 200DB 600 0
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 X 5,725 15 HY 150DB 7,882 356
143 121 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 15,600 15,600 39 MMS/L 1,217 400
144 122 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 3,120 3,120 39 MMS/L 243 80
145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 X 0 5 HY200DB 2,445 0
146 LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 X 0 5 HY200DB 3,921 0
147 COMPUTERS 7/21/11 8,076 X 0 5 HY200DB 8,076 0
148 LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 X 0 5 HY200DB 2,754 0
149 Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 X 688 10 HY 200DB 381 99
150 phone system 9/06/12 1,805 X 902 10 HY 200DB 1,155 130
151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 X 4,775 15 HY S/L 4,935 318
152 WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 X 666 10 HY 200DB 733 120
153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 X 1,325 15 HY 150DB 1,391 126
745,950 692,037 445,210 14,244
Other Depreciation:

57 LAND 11/23/98 239,718 239,718 0 -- Land 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/00 85,141 85,141 27 MO S/L 42,442 3,096
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 20,000 0 -- Land 0 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,156 3,156 39 MO S/L 1,096 81
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 491,968 491,968 39 MO S/L 170,822 12,615
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 2,831 39 MO S/L 923 72
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,699 25,699 39 MO S/L 7,276 659
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 85,097 85,097 39 MO S/L 24,638 2,182
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 20,000 20,000 0 -- Land 0 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 106,266 39 MO S/L 28,724 2,724
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,369 8,369 39 MO S/L 2,262 215
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 6,976 27 MO S/L 2,674 254
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4,623 4,623 3 MO S/L 4,623 0
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2,500 2,500 27 MO S/L 754 91
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 11,062 39 MO S/L 2,139 284
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 2/17/07 2,613 2,613 39 MO S/L 461 67
139 115 EAST ROOF 6/27/07 4,226 4,226 27 MO S/L 1,005 154
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 4,200 4,200 27 MO S/L 783 152
155 GAS - 120 EAST 6/17/14 4,428 4428 10 MO S/L 0 221
156 WATER HEATER 6/17/14 1,235 1,235 10 MO S/L 0 62
157 HVAC - 120 EAST 12/17/14 3,970 3,970 10 MO S/L 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 1,134,078 1,134,078 290,622 22,929
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,134,078 1,134,078 290,622 22,929
Grand Totals 1,890,456 1,831,329 735,832 42,908
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense 0 0 0 0

Net Grand Totals 1,890,456 1,831,329 735,832 42,908




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENE

58-1322015
FYE: 12/31/2014

WAL SERVICES
TN Asset Report

Form 990, Page 1

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Date Basis TN ™ Federal Difference
Asset Description in Service___Cost for Depr __ Prior Current Current _Fed-TN
10-year GDS Property:
154 GAS-121 EAST 5/28/14 10,428 10,428 0 1,043 5,735 4,692
10,428 10,428 0 1,043 5,735 4,692
Prior MACRS:
3 BOOKCASES 2/16/94 336 336 336 0 0 0
9 PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 370 370 0 0 0
11 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/19/93 7,032 7,032 7,032 0 0 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 311 311 0 0 0
43 PAGING SYSTEM 7/23/96 2,270 2,270 2,270 0 0 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 520 520 0 0 0
45 DESKJET PRINTER 8/31/96 456 456 456 0 0 0
47 COMPUTER 6/06/97 2,480 2,480 2,480 0 0 0
48 COMPUTER TOSH 8/01/97 2,211 2,211 2,211 0 0 0
49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 2,017 2,017 0 0 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 280 280 0 0 0
51 PRINTER 8/29/97 280 280 280 0 0 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/97 300 300 300 0 0 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 70 70 0 0 0
54 DESK 4/30/97 620 620 620 0 0 0
55 CHAIR 4/30/97 419 419 419 0 0 0
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 177 177 0 0 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 422,810 422,810 160,790 10,841 10,841 0
59 COMPUTER 10/23/98 3,499 3,499 3,499 0 0 0
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12/22/99 1,064 1,064 1,064 0 0 0
61 COMPUTER 12/22/99 2,519 2,519 2,519 0 0 0
62 COMPUTER 8/03/99 1,190 1,190 1,190 0 0 0
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 6,400 6,400 0 0 0
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1,303 1,303 1,303 0 0 0
69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/19/99 7,154 7,154 7,154 0 0 0
70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 200 200 0 0 0
71 BREWER 10/21/99 190 190 190 0 0 0
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11/22/99 3,163 3,163 1,127 81 81 0
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/99 245 245 245 0 0 0
78 115 EAST - PAVING 7/12/00 2,200 2,200 2,005 130 130 0
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5/10/00 5,456 5,456 5,456 0 0 0
82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 21,946 21,946 0 0 0
83 FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 38,660 38,660 38,660 0 0 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,719 17,719 17,719 0 0 0
85 VIDEO EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 14,070 14,070 0 0 0
86 121 PAVING 4/20/01 5,003 5,003 4,264 296 296 0
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 2,500 2,131 148 148 0
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4/20/01 4,097 4,097 4,097 0 0 0
89 121 TABLES, ETC 5/16/01 846 846 846 0 0 0
90 121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8/23/01 3,311 3,311 3,311 0 0 0
93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 1,393 1,393 0 0 0
96 120 EAST HVAC 12/19/02 3,701 3,701 3,701 0 0 0
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 4,986 4,986 0 0 0
104 121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 5,828 5,828 0 0 0
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC 6/30/03 7,577 7,577 7,577 0 0 0
109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 7,471 7,471 0 0 0
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4,780 4,780 4,780 0 0 0
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 2,083 2,083 0 0 0
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 400 400 400 0 0 0
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 198 198 198 0 0 0
114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 9,363 7,842 277 277 0
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 920 920 0 0 0
116 REFRIGERATOR 2/23/05 652 652 652 0 0 0
117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 6/18/05 6,485 6,485 6,485 0 0 0
118 PAGERS - 121 EAST 5/31/05 2,895 2,895 2,895 0 0 0
119 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 7/25/05 784 784 784 0 0 0
121 115 EAST - HVAC 1/26/05 3,833 3,833 2,362 226 226 0
123 121 EAST-HVAC 12/14/05 4,438 4,438 2,735 262 262 0
124 122 EAST - HVAC 6/23/05 2,078 2,078 1,280 123 123 0
126 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 7/31/06 2,187 2,187 2,187 0 0 0
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 9/18/06 4,690 4,690 4,690 0 0 0
128 E TAPESTRY 8/15/06 8,501 8,501 8,501 0 0 0
129 PODIUM 6/01/06 1,360 1,360 1,360 0 0 0




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015
FYE: 12/31/2014

TN Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Date Basis TN TN Federal Difference

Asset Description In Service  Cost for Depr __ Prior Current Current _Fed-TN
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 3,150 1,755 186 186 0
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 1,634 1,634 0 0 0
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 1,319 1,319 0 0 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178 1,178 1,178 0 0 0
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 1,014 969 45 45 0
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 677 677 0 0 0
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 600 600 0 0 0
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 11,450 3,435 763 356 -407
143 121 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 15,600 15,600 1,217 400 400 0
144 122 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 3,120 3,120 243 80 80 0
145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 2,445 1,741 282 0 -282
146 LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 3,921 2,792 452 0 -452
147 COMPUTERS 7/21/11 8,076 8,076 5,750 930 0 -930
148 LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 2,754 1,961 317 0 =317
149 Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 1,376 385 198 99 -99
150 phone system 9/06/12 1,805 1,805 505 260 130 -130
151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 9,551 153 245 318 73
152 WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 1,333 133 240 120 -120
153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 2,650 133 251 126 -125
745,950 745,950 428,025 17,033 14,244 -2,789

Other Depreciation:

57 LAND 11/23/98 239,718 239,718 0 0 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/00 85,141 85,141 42,442 3,096 3,096 0
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 20,000 0 0 0 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,156 3,156 1,096 81 81 0
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 491,968 491,968 170,822 12,615 12,615 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 2,831 923 72 72 0
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,699 25,699 7,276 659 659 0
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 85,097 85,097 24,638 2,182 2,182 0
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 20,000 20,000 0 0 0 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 106,266 28,724 2,724 2,724 0
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,369 8,369 2,262 215 215 0
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 6,976 2,674 254 254 0
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4,623 4,623 4,623 0 0 0
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2,500 2,500 754 91 91 0
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 11,062 2,139 284 284 0
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 2/17/07 2,613 2,613 461 67 67 0
139 115 EAST ROOF 6/27/07 4,226 4,226 1,005 154 154 0
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 4,200 4,200 783 152 152 0
155 GAS-120 EAST 6/17/14 4,428 4,428 0 221 221 0
156 WATER HEATER 6/17/14 1,235 1,235 0 62 62 0
157 HVAC- 120 EAST 12/17/14 3,970 3,970 0 0 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 1,134,078 1,134,078 290,622 22,929 22,929 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,134,078 1,134,078 290,622 22,929 22,929 0
Grand Totals 1,890,456 1,890,456 718,647 41,005 42,908 1,903
Less: Dispositions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less: Start-up/Org Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 1.890,456 1,890,456 718,647 41,005 42,508 1,903
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FYE: 12/31/2014

AMT Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1
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Asset

Description

Date Bus Sec
In Service  Cost

10-year GDS Property:

154

GAS - 121 EAST

Prior MACRS:
3

9
11
27
43

BOOKCASES
PROJECTORS

OTHER FULLY DEPR
PRAYER ROOM TABLE
PAGING SYSTEM

44 FAX

45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
78
79
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
93
96
101
104
105
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
121
123
124
126
127
129
131

DESKJET PRINTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER TOSH
COMPUTER GATEWAY
BACKUP

PRINTER

PRINTER

HUTCH

DESK

CHAIR

STORAGE RACK
BUILDING
COMPUTER

MUSIC EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER
COMPUTER

PIANO

FURNITURE
LAPTOP COMPUTERS
PRINTER

BREWER
IMPROVEMENTS
SMOKE DETECTORS
115 EAST - PAVING

115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR

115 EAST FURNISHINGS
FURNISHINGS

COMPUTERS & NETWORK

VIDEO EQUIPMENT

121 PAVING

120 PAVING

120 FURNISHINGS

121 TABLES, ETC

121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS

120 EAST HVAC

WATER HEATER - 120 EAST

121 EQUIPMENT

122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
RECORDING EQUIPMENT
LAPTOPS

VOICE MAIL

RECLINER

121 EAST LANDSCAPING
DVD & CD RECORDERS
REFRIGERATOR

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST

PAGERS - 121 EAST
EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST
115 EAST - HVAC

121 EAST - HVAC

122 EAST - HVAC

COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT

COPIER & COMPUTERS
PODIUM

121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM

5/28/14 10,428
10,428

2/16/94 336
1/07/93 370
2/19/93 7,032
12/31/94 311
7/23/96 2,270
6/06/96 520
8/31/96 456
6/06/97 2,480
8/01/97 2,211
10/23/97 2,017
10/29/97 280
8/29/97 280
6/30/97 300
6/30/97 70
4/30/97 620
4/30/97 419
1/22/97 177
11/23/98 422,810
10/23/98 3,499
12/22/99 1,064
12/22/99 2,519
8/03/99 1.190
11/01/99 6,400
11/10/99 1,303
11/19/99 7,154
12/01/99 200
10/21/99 190
11/22/99 3,163
12/22/99 245
7/12/00 2,200
5/10/00 5,456
6/01/00 21,946
6/01/00 38,660
6/01/00 17,719
6/01/00 14,070
4/20/01 5,003
4/20/01 2,500
4/20/01 4,097
5/16/01 846
8/23/01 3,311
11/15/02 1,393
12/19/02 3,701
6/30/02 4,986
6/30/03 5,828
6/30/03 7,577
9/22/03 7,471
3/01/04 4,780
1/30/04 2,083
4/05/04 400
4/05/04 198
8/17/04 9,363
8/31/04 920
2/23/05 652
6/18/05 6,485
5/31/05 2,895
7/25/05 784
1/26/05 3,833
12/14/035 4,438
6/23/05 2,078
7/31/06 2,187
9/18/06 4,690
6/01/06 1,360
6/08/06 3,150

B B e B e R K

Basis
% 179Bonus _for Depr

5,214 10
5,214

336
370
7,032
311
2,270
520
456
2,480
2,211
2,017
280
280
300
70
620
419
177

422,810

3,499
1,064
2,519
1,190
6,400
1,303
7,154
200
190
3,163
245
2,200
5,456
21,946
38,660
17,719
14,070
5,003
2,500
4,097
846
3,311
975
2,591
3,490
2,914
3,789
3,736
2,390
1,041
200
99
4,682
460
652
6,485
2,895
784
3,833
4,438
2,078
2,187
4,690
1,360
3,150
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PerConv Meth Prior Current

HY 200DB 0 5,735

0 5,735
HY 150DB 336 0
HY 150DB 370 0
HY 150DB 7,032 0
HY 150DB 311 0
HY 150DB 2,270 0
HY 150DB 520 0
HY 150DB 456 0
HY 150DB 2,480 0
HY 150DB 2,211 0
HY 150DB 2,017 0
HY 150DB 280 0
HY 150DB 280 0
HY 150DB 300 0
HY 150DB 70 0
HY 150DB 620 0
HY 150DB 419 0
HY 150DB 177 0
MM S/L 159,875 10,570
HY 150DB 3,499 0
HY 150DB 1,064 0
HY 150DB 2,519 0
HY 150DB 1,190 0
HY 150DB 6,400 0
HY 150DB 1,303 0
HY 150DB 7,154 0
HY 150DB 200 0
HY 150DB 190 0
MM S/L 1,145 81
HY 150DB 245 0
HY 150DB 2,005 130
Y 150DB 5,456 0
HY 150DB 21,946 0
HY 150DB 38,660 0
HY 150DB 17,719 0
HY 150DB 14,070 0
HY 150DB 4,264 296
HY 150DB 2,131 148
HY 150DB 4,097 0
HY 150DB 846 0
HY 150DB 3,311 0
HY 200DB 1,393 0
HY 200DB 3,701 0
HY 200DB 4,986 0
HY 200DB 5,828 0
HY 200DB 7,577 0
HY 200DB 6,971 0
HY 200DB 4,780 0
HY 200DB 2,083 0
HY 200DB 400 0
HY 200DB 198 0
Y 150DB 7,842 277
HY 200DB 920 0
HY 150DB 652 0
HY 150DB 6,485 0
HY 150DB 2,895 0
HY 150DB 784 0
HY 150DB 2,362 226
HY 150DB 2,735 262
HY 150DB 1,280 123
HY 150DB 2,187 0
HY 150DB 4,690 0
HY 150DB 1,360 0
HY 150DB 1,755 186




201010 UNITED METHODIST REN

EWAL SERVICES

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

58-1322015 AMT Asset Report
FYE: 12/31/2014 Form 990, Page 1
Date Bus Sec Basis
Asset Description in Service _ Cost % 179Bonus _for Depr PerConv Meth Prior Current
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 1,634 5 HY 150DB 1,634 0
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 1,319 5 HY 150DB 1,319 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178 1,178 5 HY 150DB 1,178 0
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 1,014 7 HY 150DB 952 62
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 677 5 HY 150DB 677 0
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 X 300 5 HY 200DB 600 0
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 X 5,725 15 HY S/L 7,443 381
143 121 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 15,600 15,600 39 MMS/L 1,217 400
144 122 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 3,120 3,120 39 MMS/L 243 80
145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 X 0 5 HY200DB 2,445 0
146 LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 X 0 5 HY200DB 3,921 0
147 COMPUTERS 7/21/11 8,076 X 0 5 HY200DB 8,076 0
148 LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 X 0 5 HY200DB 2,754 0
149 Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 X 688 10 HY 200DB 881 99
150 phone system 9/06/12 1,805 X 902 10 HY 200DB 1,155 130
151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 X 4,775 15 HY S/L 4,935 318
152 WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 X 666 10 HY 200DB 733 120
153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 X 1,325 15 HY 150DB 1,391 126
737,449 683,536 434,856 14,015
Other Depreciation:

57 LAND 11/23/98 0 0 0 HY 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/00 0 0 0 HY 0 0
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 0 0 0 HY 0 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 0 0 0 HY 0 0
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 0 0 0 HY 0 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 0 0 0 HY 0 0
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 0 0 0 HY 0 0
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 0 0 0 HY 0 0
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 0 0 0 HY 0 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 0 0 0 HY 0 0
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 0 0 0 HY 0 0
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 0 0 0 HY 0 0
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 0 0 0 HY 0 0
128 E TAPESTRY 8/15/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 0 0 0 HY 0 0
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 2/17/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
139 115 EAST ROOF 6/27/07 0 0 0 HY 0 0
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 0 0 0 HY 0 0
155 GAS - 120 EAST 6/17/14 0 0 0 HY 0 0
156 WATER HEATER 6/17/14 0 0 0 HY 0 0
157 HVAC - 120 EAST 12/17/14 0 0 0 HY 0 0
Total Other Depreciation 0 0 0 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 0 0 0 0
Grand Totals 747,877 688,750 434,856 19,750
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 747,877 688,750 434,856 19,750




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015
FYE: 12/31/2014

Bonus Depreciation Re

port

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Asset

151
93
96

101

104

105

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

141

142

145

146

147

148

149

150

152

153

154

Date In Tax Bus Tax Sec Current Prior Tax - Basis

Property Description Service Cost Pct _ 179 Exp Bonus Bonus for Depr
Activity: Form 990, Page 1

ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 0 0 4,776 4,775
122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 0 0 418 975
120 EAST HVAC 12/19/02 3,701 0 0 1,110 2,591
WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 0 0 1,496 3,490
121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 0 0 2,914 2,914
122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCE 6/30/03 7,577 0 0 3,788 3,789
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 0 0 3,735 3,736
RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4,780 0 0 2,390 2,390
LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 0 0 1,042 1,041
VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 400 0 0 200 200
RECLINER 4/05/04 198 0 0 99 99
121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 0 0 4,681 4,682
DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 0 0 460 460
TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 0 0 300 300
HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 0 0 5,725 5,725
121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 0 0 2,445 0
LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 0 0 3,921 0
COMPUTERS 7/121/11 8,076 0 0 8,076 0
LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 0 0 2,754 0
Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 0 0 688 688
phone system 9/06/12 1,805 0 0 903 902
WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 0 0 667 666
ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 0 0 1,325 1,325
GAS - 121 EAST 5/28/14 10.428 0 5,214 0 5,214
Form 990, Page 1 105,089 0 5,214 53,913 45,962
Grand Total 105,089 0 5,214 53,913 45,962




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 06/24/2015 8:20 AM

58-1322015 Depreciation Adjustment Report
FYE: 12/31/2014 All Business Activities
AMT
Adjustments/
Form Unit Asset Description Tax AMT Preferences
MACRS Adjustments:
Page 1 1 3 BOOKCASES 0 0 0
Page 1 1 9 PROJECTORS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 11 OTHER FULLY DEPR 0 0 0
Page 1 1 27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 0 0 0
" Page 1 1 43 PAGING SYSTEM 0 0 0
Page 1 1 44 FAX 0 0 0
Page 1 1 45 DESKIJET PRINTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 47 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 48 COMPUTER TOSH 0 0 0
Page 1 1 49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 0 0 0
Page 1 1 50 BACKUP 0 0 0
Page 1 1 51 PRINTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 52 PRINTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 53 HUTCH 0 0 0
Page 1 1 54 DESK 0 0 0
Pagel 1 55 CHAIR 0 0 0
Page 1 1 56 STORAGE RACK 0 0 0
Page 1 1 58 BUILDING 10,841 10,570 271
Page 1 1 59 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 61 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 62 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 67 PIANO 0 0 0
Page 1 1 68 FURNITURE 0 0 0
Page 1 1 69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 70 PRINTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 71 BREWER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 72 IMPROVEMENTS 81 81 0
Page 1 1 73 SMOKE DETECTORS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 78 115 EAST - PAVING 130 130 0
Page 1 1 79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 0 0 0
Page 1 1 82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 83 FURNISHINGS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 0 0 0
Page 1 1 85 VIDEO EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 86 121 PAVING 296 296 0
Page 1 1 87 120 PAVING 148 148 0
Page 1 1 88 120 FURNISHINGS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 89 121 TABLES, ETC 0 0 0
Page 1 1 90 121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 96 120 EAST HVAC 0 0 0
Page 1 1 101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 0 0 0
Page 1 1 104 121 EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES 0 0 0
Page 1 1 109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 111 LAPTOPS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 112 VOICE MAIL 0 0 0
Page 1 1 113 RECLINER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 277 277 0
‘Page 1 1 115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 116 REFRIGERATOR 0 0 0
Page 1 1 117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 0 0 0
. Page 1 1 118 PAGERS - 121 EAST 0 0 0
Page 1 1 119 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 0 0 0
Page 1 1 121 115 EAST - HVAC 226 226 0
Page 1 1 123 121 EAST - HVAC 262 262 0
Page 1 1 124 122 EAST - HVAC 123 123 0
Page 1 1 126 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page 1 1 127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 129 PODIUM 0 0 0
Page 1 1 131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 186 186 0
Page 1 1 134 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page 1 1 135 LAPTOPS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 0 0 0




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 06/24/2015 8:20 AM

58-1322015 Depreciation Adjustment Report
FYE: 12/31/2014 All Business Activities
AMT

Adjustments/

Form Unit Asset Description Tax AMT Preferences
Page 1 1 137 LAWN MOWER 45 62 -17
Page 1 1 138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 0 0 0
Page 1 1 141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 0 0 0
Page 1 1 142 HVAC - 120 EAST 356 381 -25
Page 1 1 143 121 EAST ROOF 400 400 0
Page 1 1 144 122 EAST ROOF 80 80 0
Page 1 1 145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 0 0 0
Page 1 1 146 LAPTOP 0 0 0
Page 1 1 147 COMPUTERS 0 0 0
Page 1 1 148 LAPTOP 0 0 0
Page 1 1 149 Water Heater 99 99 0
Page 1 1 150 phone system 130 130 0
Page 1 1 151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 318 318 0
Page 1 1 152 WATER HEATER 120 120 0
Page 1 1 153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 126 126 0
Page 1 1 154 GAS - 121 EAST 5,735 5.735 0

19,979 19,750 229




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWA

58-1322015 Future Deprecia

FYE: 12/31/2014

L SERVICES
tion Report FYE: 12/31/15

Form 990, Page 1

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
Prior MACRS:

3 BOOKCASES 2/16/94 336 0 0

9 PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 0 0
11 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/19/93 7,032 0 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 0 0
43 PAGING SYSTEM 7/23/96 2,270 0 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 0 0
45 DESKIJET PRINTER 8/31/96 456 0 0
47 COMPUTER 6/06/97 2,480 0 0
48 COMPUTER TOSH 8/01/97 2,211 0 0
49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 0 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 0 0
51 PRINTER 8/29/97 280 0 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/97 300 0 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 0 0
54 DESK 4/30/97 620 0 0
55 CHAIR 4/30/97 419 0 0
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 0 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 422,810 10,841 10,571
59 COMPUTER 10/23/98 3,499 0 0
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12/22/99 1,064 0 0
61 COMPUTER 12/22/99 2,519 0 0
62 COMPUTER 8/03/99 1,190 0 0
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 0 0
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1,303 0 0
69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/19/99 7,154 0 0
70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 0 0
71 BREWER 10/21/99 190 0 0
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11/22/99 3,163 81 82
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/99 245 0 0
78 115 EAST - PAVING 7/12/00 2,200 65 65
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5/10/00 5,456 0 0
82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 0 0
83 FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 38,660 0 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,719 0 0
85 VIDEO EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 0 0
86 121 PAVING 4/20/01 5,003 295 295
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 147 147
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4/20/01 4,097 0 0
89 121 TABLES, ETC 5/16/01 846 0 0
90 121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8/23/01 3,311 0 0
93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 0 0
96 120 EAST HVAC 12/19/02 3,701 0 0
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 0 0
104 121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 0 0
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES 6/30/03 7,577 0 0
109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 0 0
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4,780 0 0
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 0 0
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 400 0 0
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 198 0 0
114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 276 276
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 0 0
116 REFRIGERATOR 2/23/05 652 0 0
117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 6/18/05 6,485 0 0
118 PAGERS - 121 EAST 5/31/05 2,895 0 0
119 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 7/25/05 784 0 0
121 115 EAST - HVAC 1/26/05 3,833 226 226
123 121 EAST - HVAC 12/14/05 4,438 262 262
124 122 EAST - HVAC 6/23/05 2,078 123 123
126 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 7/31/06 2,187 0 0
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 9/18/06 4,690 0 0
128 E TAPESTRY 8/15/06 8,501 0 0
129 PODIUM 6/01/06 1,360 0 0
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 186 186
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 0 0
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 0 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178 0 0




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

FYE: 12/31/2014

Form 990, Page 1

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/15

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 0 0
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 0 0
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 0 0
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 339 382
143 121 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 15,600 400 400
144 122 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 3,120 80 80
145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 0 0
146 LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 0 0
147 COMPUTERS 7/21/11 8,076 0 0
148 LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 0 0
149 Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 79 79
150 phone system 9/06/12 1,805 104 104
151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 318 318
152 WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 96 96
153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 113 113
154 GAS - 121 EAST 5/28/14 10,428 939 939
756,378 14.970 14,744
Other Depreciation:
57 LAND 11/23/98 239,718 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/00 85,141 3,096 0
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 0 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,156 81 0
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 491,968 12,614 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 73 0
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,699 659 0
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 85,097 2,182 0
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 20,000 0 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 2,725 0
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,369 214 0
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 254 0
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4,623 0 0
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2,500 91 0
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 283 0
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 2/17/07 2,613 67 0
139 115 EAST ROOF 6/27/07 4,226 154 0
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 4,200 153 0
155 GAS - 120 EAST 6/17/14 4,428 443 0
156 WATER HEATER 6/17/14 1,235 123 0
157 HVAC - 120 EAST 12/17/14 3,970 397 0
Total Other Depreciation 1,134,078 23,609 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,134,078 23.609 0
Grand Totals 1,890,456 38,579 14,744




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

FYE: 12/31/2014

TN Future Depreciation Report
Form 990, Page 1

06/24/2015 8:20 AM
FYE: 12/31/15

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost TN
Prior MACRS:

3 BOOKCASES 2/16/94 336 0

9 PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 0
11 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/19/93 7,032 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 0
43 PAGING SYSTEM 7/23/96 2,270 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 0
45 DESKIJET PRINTER 8/31/96 456 0
47 COMPUTER 6/06/97 2,480 0
48 COMPUTER TOSH 8/01/97 2,211 0
49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 0
51 PRINTER 8/29/97 280 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/97 300 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 0
54 DESK 4/30/97 620 0
55 CHAIR 4/30/97 419 0
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 422,810 10,841
59 COMPUTER 10/23/98 3,499 0
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12/22/99 1,064 0
61 COMPUTER 12/22/99 2,519 0
62 COMPUTER 8/03/99 1,190 0
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 0
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1,303 0
69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/19/99 7,154 0
70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 0
71 BREWER 10/21/99 190 0
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11/22/99 3,163 81
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/99 245 0
78 115 EAST - PAVING 7/12/00 2,200 65
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5/10/00 5,456 0
82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 0
83 FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 38,660 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,719 0
85 VIDEO EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 0
86 121 PAVING 4/20/01 5,003 295
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 147
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4/20/01 4,097 0
89 121 TABLES, ETC 5/16/01 846 0
90 121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8/23/01 3,311 0
93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 0
96 120 EAST HVAC 12/19/02 3,701 0
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 0
104 121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 0
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES 6/30/03 7,577 0
109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 0
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4,780 0
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 0
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 400 0
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 198 0
114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 276
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 0
116 REFRIGERATOR 2/23/05 652 0
117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 6/18/05 6,485 0
118 PAGERS - 121 EAST 5/31/05 2,895 0
119 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 7/25/05 784 0
121 115 EAST - HVAC 1/26/05 3,833 226
123 121 EAST - HVAC 12/14/05 4,438 262
124 122 EAST - HVAC 6/23/05 2,078 123
126 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 7/31/06 2,187 0
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 9/18/06 4,690 0
128 E TAPESTRY 8/15/06 8,501 0
129 PODIUM 6/01/06 1,360 0
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 186
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 0
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178 0




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

FYE: 12/31/2014

06/24/2015 8:20 AM

TN Future Depreciation Report  FYE: 12/31/15
Form 990, Page 1

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost TN
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 0
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 0
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 0
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 764
143 121 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 15,600 400
144 122 EAST ROOF 12/31/10 3,120 80
145 121 EAST SOUND SYSTEM 2/15/11 2,445 281
146 LAPTOP 1/13/11 3,921 451
147 COMPUTERS 7/21/11 8,076 931
148 LAPTOP 12/07/11 2,754 317
149 Water Heater 5/15/12 1,376 159
150 phone system 9/06/12 1,805 208
151 ROOF - 120 EAST WOLC 5/01/13 9,551 245
152 WATER HEATER 5/29/13 1,333 192
153 ELECTRICAL PANEL - 122 EAST 8/26/13 2,650 227
154 GAS - 121 EAST 5/28/14 10,428 1.877
756.378 18,634
Other Depreciation:
57 LAND 11/23/98 239,718 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/00 85,141 3,096
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,156 81
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 491,968 12,614
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 73
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,699 659
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 85,097 2,182
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 20,000 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 2,725
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,369 214
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 254
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4,623 0
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2,500 91
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 283
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 2/17/07 2,613 67
139 115 EAST ROOF 6/27/07 4,226 154
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 4,200 153
155 GAS - 120 EAST 6/17/14 4,428 443
156 WATER HEATER 6/17/14 1,235 123
157 HVAC - 120 EAST 12/17/14 3,970 397
Total Other Depreciation 1,134,078 23,609
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,134,078 23,609
Grand Totals 1,890,456 42,243
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com 990 Two Year Comparison Report
For calendar year 2014, or tax year beginning .ending
Name Taxpayer Identnﬁcatnon Number
UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015
2013 2014 Differences
1. Contributions, gifts, grants 1. 478,899 525,025 46,126
2. Membership dues and assessments ... 2.
3. Government contributions and grants 3.
¢ | 4. Program service revenue 4. 263,562 255,828 -7,734
c|s. Investment income 5. 43,243 21,966 21,277
> | 6. Proceeds from tax exempt bonds - R -
; 7. Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than |nventory _ % 28,267 -28,267
8. Net income or (loss) from fundraising events . 8.
9. Net income or (loss) from gaming ) 9.
H0. Net gain or (loss) on sales of inventory ... 10.
M1, Other FeVENUE 11. 36,121 39,270 3,149
h2. Total revenue. Add lines 1 through 11 12. 850,092 842,089 -8,003
43. Grants and similar amounts paid 13.
14. Benefits paid to or for members 14.
o s Compensation of officers, directors, trustees etc. 15.
@ [16. Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits 16. 354,093 359,773 5,680
o [17. Professional fundraising fees 17.
S 118. Other professional fees . e 18. 6,200 6,680 480
W |49, Occupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance 19. 143,370 54,744 -88,626
20. Depreciation and Depletion 20. 43,624 42,908 -716
21, Other expenses _ 21, 324,946 350,777 25,831
b2, Total expenses. Add lines 13through21 22. 872,233 814,882 -57,351
b3, Excess or (Deficit). Subtract line 22 from line 12 23. -22,141 27,207 49,348
b4, Total exemptrevenue ... 24, 850,092 842,089 -8,003
25. Total unrelated revenue e 25.
S [26. Total excludable revenue R 26. 371,193 317,064 -54,129
8 7. Totatassets 27. 1,716,066 1,704,329 -11,737
5 [28. Total liabilities 28. 126,560 84,643 -41,917
£ Ro. Retained eamings ... 29. 1,589,506 1,619,686 30,180
2 130. Number of voting members of governing body 80 27 27 i
O [31. Number of independent voting members of governlng body | 31. 27 27
2. Number of employees .. 32. 10 10
3. Number of volunteers 33.
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formn 990T Two Year Comparison Report
For calendar year 2014, or tax year beginning , ending e :
Name Taxpayer Identification Number
UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58-1322015
2013 2014 Differences
1. Gross profit/loss on business activites 1.
2. Capital gains/losses 2.
g 3. Income/loss from partnershlps and s corporatlons - 3.
: 4. Rental income (net of expense) 4.
> | 5. Unrelated debt-financed income (net of expense) . 5.
; 6. Interest, and other income from controlled organizations (net of expense) 6.
7. Investment income of specific organizations (net of expense) 7.
8. Exploited exempt activity income (net of expense) 8.
9. Advertising income (netof expense) S.
10. Otherincome 10.
1. Total trade or business income. Combine lines 1 throuqh 10_ 11.
2. Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees 12.
13. Other salaries and wages 13.
14. Repairs and maintenance 14.
15. Bad debts 15.
o [16. Interest R —— 16.
& [17. Taxes and licenses 17.
S [18. Charitable contributions 18.
o [19. Depreciation and Depletion 19.
,_: 20. Contributions to deferred compensation plans 20.
21. Employee benefit programs 21,
22. Other deductions 22.
23. Total deductlons Add llnes 12 through 22 _________ 23.
24. Taxable income before NOL. Subtract line 23 from 11 24.
25. Net operating loss deduction 25.
126. Specific deduction 26. 1,000 -1,000
b7. Unrelated business taxable income. 27. -1,000 1,000
% 28. Income tax (corporate ortrust) 28.
<o Proxytax e 29.
T Bo. Alternative minimum tax 30.
SPLTotaltaxes T 3.
os [32- Other credits 32.
x [33. General business credit R 33.
: 34. Credit for prior year minimum tax 34.
35. Total credits 35.
36. Net tax after credlts 36.
37. Recapture taxes 37.
138. Total Taxes 38.
39. Prior year overpayment and estimated tax payments 39.
o 40. Payment made with extension 40.
g 41. Backup withholding and foreign W|thhold|ng 41.
‘s 2. Otherpayments 42.
© 43. Total payments 43.
E 44. Balance dueI(Overpayment) L 44.
o B5. Overpayment applied to next year 45.
46. Penaltes 46.
47. Total due/(Refund) 47.
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201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 6/24/2015 8:20 AM
58-1322015 Federal Statements
FYE: 12/31/2014

Tax-Exempt Interest on Investments

Description

Unrelated Exclusion Postal Acquired after InState
Amount Business Code Code Code  6/30/75 Muni ($ or %)
INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS
$ 11 14 TN

14 TN

Total S 11

Tax-Exempt Dividends from Securities

Description
Unrelated Exclusion Postal Acquired after InState
Amount Business Code Code Code 6/30/75 Muni ($ or %)
Endowment
$ 21,955 14

Total $ 21,955
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